 Tel: 650-856 8833 | www.StcValve.com C1 | 29
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
ci
si
on

316 SS Needle Valve VNO1
Manual Valve
Numbering System
Contents
Coil Numbering System………………………………………………………………………
Manual Valves Numbering System………………………………………………………….
Process Valves Numbering System…………………………………………………………
Process Valves List Price…………………………………………………………………….
Coils & Digital Timers List Price……………………………………………………………..
Process Valves Specifications……………………………………………………………….
Process Valves Internal Components………………………………………………………
Process Valves Dimensions………………………………………………………………….
Manual Valves List Price……………………………………………………………………..
Manual Valves Dimensions & Specifications………………………………………………
C2
C2
C3 - C4
C5 - C7
C8
C8 - C9
C9
C10 - C12
C13
C13 - C14
C2 | 30 Tel: 650-856 8833 | www.StcValve.com
Contents | Coil & Manual
Valve Numbering Systems
TM
S T C
2W 025    Ordering Part No. =
(e.g., 2W025-1/4-1-D-V)
Action
Normally
Closed /
Normally
Open
Body Material
Model
Series
Orifice
Size
10X
(mm)
Port
Size
(NPT)
Material / Type (for standard materials, leave
blank)
Voltage
Option
Electrical
Connection Seal Options
2 Way
Direct
Acting
Zero
Differential
NC
Stainless Steel 2H 012 1/8 Standard: Stainless Steel Body (leave blank)
1 = 12VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A = 24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
(50/60Hz)
E = Explosion
Proof Coil
D = DIN
Standard: PTFE (leave blank)
Option: V = Viton
Plastic  2P  025
1/8 S = Plastic Solenoid Valve w/ SS Actuator
A = Acetal Plastic Solenoid Valve w/ SS Actuator
G = Grommet
D = DIN
Standard: NBR (leave blank)
Options: E = EPDM, V = Viton, P =
PTFE (Teflon)  1/4
PTFE (Teflon)  2T  060
1/4
Standard: Teflon Body (leave blank)  D = DIN
Standard: Viton (leave blank)
Option: E = EPDM
3/8
1/2
Stainless Steel 2S
025 1/8 H = 304 Stainless Steel Hex Shape Body G = Grommet
D = DIN
Standard: NBR (leave blank)
Options: E = EPDM, V = Viton
025 1/4 Standard: 304 Stainless Steel Body (leave blank)
H = 304 Stainless Steel Hex Shape Body
035 1/4
Standard: 304 Stainless Steel Body (leave blank) D = DIN
040 3/8
050 1/4
050 3/8

V 1/4 D  1
Tel: 650-856 8833 | www.StcValve.com C3 | 31
Process Valves Numbering System
TM
S T C
2MS 150    Ordering Part No. =
(e.g., 2MS150-1/2-3-D)
 1/2 D 3
C4 | 32 Tel: 650-856 8833 | www.StcValve.com
Action
Normally
Closed /
Normally
Open
Body Material
Model
Series
Orifice
Size
10X
(mm)
Port
Size
(NPT)
Material / Type (for standard materials, leave
blank)
Voltage
Option
Electrical
Connection Seal Options
2 Way
Pilot
Piston
NC  Brass  2L
170 1/2
Standard: Brass Body (leave blank)
1 = 12VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A = 24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
(50/60Hz)
E = Explo-
sion Proof
Coil
D = DIN  Standard Seal: PTFE (leave blank)
170 3/4
200 1
300 1 1/2
2 Way
Direct Lift
Piston
Zero
Differential
NC  Stainless Steel  2LS
120 3/8
Standard: 304 Stainless Steel (leave blank)  D = DIN  Standard Seal: PTFE (leave blank)
150 1/2
200 3/4
250 1
320 1 1/4
400 1 1/2
500 2
2 Way
Pilot
Diaphragm
NC  Brass  2V
130 3/8
Standard: Brass Body (leave blank)  D = DIN  Standard Seal: NBR (leave blank)
Option: V = Viton
130 1/2
250 3/4
250 1

400 1 1/2
500 2
Process Valves Numbering System
TM
S T C
 Valve Type Part No. List
Price
Voltage Options Electrical
Connection
Seal (Options) Coil
Power
(W)
Cv Ori-
fice
(mm)
Services Features
2 Way, NC
Direct Acting
Plastic Body
2P025-1/8
$21.23  1 = 12VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A = 24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC (50/60Hz)
G = Grommet
D = DIN
Standard: NBR
(leave blank)
Options: E = EPDM,
V = Viton, P = PTFE
(Teflon)
3-6.5
0.23   2.5   Air
Operating Temp: -5 to 80°C
Operating Pressure: Vacuum
to 115PSI
Coil: F Class, IP65, 100% ED
2P025-1/4
2P025-1/8 S
$23.43 0.23  2.5
Air, Water,
Liquid  2P025-1/4 S
2P025-1/8 A
$24.53  0.15  2  Air, Water,
Liquid  2P025-1/4 A
3 Way, NC
Direct Acting
Plastic Body
3P010-1/8A $25.62
1 = 12VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A = 24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC (50/60Hz)
D = DIN
Standard: NBR
(leave blank)
3-6.5
0.05 1
Air, Water,
Liquid
Operating Temp: 32 to 50°F
Operating Pressure: Vacuum
to 60PSI
Coil: B Class, IP65, 100% ED  3P010-1/4A $25.62 0.05 1
2 Way, NC
Direct Acting
Stainless
Steel Body
2S012-1/8A $32.70
1 = 12VDC
2 = 24VDC